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Topline Report July 16-18, 2019
Question Response Frequency  Percentage
NMA1 When thinking of electricity in the U.S., do you think the combined power from solar

and wind technologies can provide the U.S. electric grid with the power needed to keep
lights on 24 hours a day, seven days a week?

Yes 986 45%
No 603 27%
Don’t know/no opinion 612 28%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 2201 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 1062 48%

Gender: Female 1139 52%
N 2201
age5 Age: 18-29 477 22%
Age:30-44 536 24%
Age: 45-54 398 18%
Age: 55-64 354 16%
Age: 65+ 436 20%
N 2201
demAgeGeneration Generation Z: 18-22 211 10%
Millennial: Age 23-38 589 27%
Generation X: Age 39-54 611 28%
Boomers: Age 55-73 685 31%
N 2096
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 807 37%
PID: Ind (no lean) 727 33%
PID: Rep (no lean) 667 30%
N 2201
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 364 17%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 444 20%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 363 16%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 364 17%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 336 15%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 331 15%
N 2201
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 617 28%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 545 25%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 733 33%
N 1895
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1513 69%
Educ: Bachelors degree 444 20%
Educ: Post-grad 244 11%
N 2201
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 1248 57%
Income: 50k-100k 663 30%
Income: 100k+ 290 13%

N 2201
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1722 78%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 350 16%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 274 12%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 204 9%
xdemReligion All Christian 978 44%
All Non-Christian 100 5%
Atheist 104 5%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 1018 46%

N 2201
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 136 6%
xdemEvang Evangelical 594 27%
Non-Evangelical 812 37%

N 1406
xdemUsr Community: Urban 517 23%
Community: Suburban 1083 49%
Community: Rural 601 27%

N 2201
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 717 33%
Employ: Government 132 6%
Employ: Self-Employed 174 8%
Employ: Homemaker 143 7%
Employ: Student 114 5%
Employ: Retired 492 22%
Employ: Unemployed 241 11%
Employ: Other 187 8%

N 2201
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 394 18%
Military HH: No 1807 82%

N 2201
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 821 37%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1380 63%

N 2201
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
Trump_Approve Trump Job Approve 867 39%
Trump Job Disapprove 1223 56%
N 2090
Trump_Approve2 Trump Job Strongly Approve 475 22%
Trump Job Somewhat Approve 392 18%
Trump Job Somewhat Disapprove 296 13%
Trump Job Strongly Disapprove 927 42%
N 2090
Trump_Fav Favorable of Trump 825 37%
Unfavorable of Trump 1248 57%
N 2073
Trump_Fav_FULL Very Favorable of Trump 479 22%
Somewhat Favorable of Trump 347 16%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Trump 251 1%
Very Unfavorable of Trump 997 45%
N 2073
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 570 26%
#1 Issue: Security 423 19%
#1 Issue: Health Care 338 15%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 322 15%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 179 8%
#1 Issue: Education 126 6%
#1 Issue: Energy 124 6%
#1 Issue: Other 120 5%
N 2201
xsubVotel80 2018 House Vote: Democrat 838 38%
2018 House Vote: Republican 644 29%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 93 4%
N 1575
xsubVote160 2016 Vote: Hillary Clinton 710 32%
2016 Vote: Donald Trump 673 31%
2016 Vote: Other 192 9%
2016 Vote: Didn’t Vote 623 28%
N 2198
xsubVote140 Voted in 2014: Yes 1382 63%
Voted in 2014: No 819 37%
N 2201
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xsubVote120 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 842 38%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 523 24%
2012 Vote: Other 91 4%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 741 34%
N 2197
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 394 18%
4-Region: Midwest 462 21%
4-Region: South 825 37%
4-Region: West 520 24%
N 2201

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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